Q76756

## 12-23-2003

03 FC:8021

40.00 OP

## 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| 102629941 tent and Trademark Office  | e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):   |  |  |  |  |
| Masashi KUBOTA   | NEC CORPORATION  |  |  |  |  |
| Sigeru SHIMONOU Naotoshi IWASAWA 7-31-33   | 7-1, Shiba 5-chome   |  |  |  |  |
| Naotoshi IWASAWA ( - 3 ( - 9 3   | Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |  |  |  |  |  |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Other  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: July 22, 2003  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  | 0470727  |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica  | tion, the execution date of the application is: July 22, 2003  |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) . Unknown   | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |
| - Additional numbers a   | lttached? □ Yes ☑ No   |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |  |  |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  | 1  |  |  |  |  |
| SUGHRUE MION, PLLC   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  |  |  |  |  |
| WASHINGTON OFFICE  | ☑ Enclosed.  |  |  |  |  |
| 23373  | ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.   |  |  |  |  |
| CUSTOMER NUMBER  | The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit |  |  |  |  |
|  | Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said   |  |  |  |  |
|  | Deposit Account.   |  |  |  |  |
|  | 8. Deposit Account Number:   |  |  |  |  |
|  | 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |  |  |  |  |
| DO NOT   | USE THIS SPACE   |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |  |  |  |  |  |
| _  | rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  |  |  |  |  |
| original/document,   |  |  |  |  |  |
| J// 1X-  | L.L. 21 2002   |  |  |  |  |
| Howard L. Bernstein Reg. No.   | July 31, 2003  25,665  Date  |  |  |  |  |
| Reg. No.   | ,o   |  |  |  |  |
|  | cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2   |  |  |  |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES |  |  |  |  |  |
| MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES  Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| P.O. Box 1450  |  |  |  |  |  |
| /Alexandri   | a, VA 22313-1450   |  |  |  |  |
| 1  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 08/05/2003 SNAJARRO 00000041 10470727  | \  |  |  |  |  |

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014806 FRAME: 0815

## Assignment

|                                    |  | e, MASASHI                                     |  |   |   | IMONOU   | and   | % <b>X</b>   |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--|---|---|--|---|--|
|                                    | NAOTOSHI                                     | IWASAWA of                                     | Tokyo,   | Japa  | n   |  |   |  |
|                                    | after called assi                            |  |  |   |   |  | ROL MI  | ETHOD  |
|                                    |  |  |  | <del></del> -                                       |   | ···  |   |  |
|                                    | kecuted an appli<br>Ly 22, 2003              |  | ers Patent   | of the U  | Jnited Sta  | ites of Ar   | nerica tl   | nerefor on   |
| Whereas, NEC Corporation           |  |  |  |   |   |  |   |  |
|                                    |  |  | 7-1, S   | hiba  | 5-chom  | е,   |   |  |
|                                    |  |  | Minato   | -ku,  | Tokyo,  | Japan  |   |  |
|                                    |  |  |  |   |   |  |   | •  |
| inven                              | (assignee), de                               | sires to acquire<br>United States <sub>I</sub> |  | _   |   |  | the app   | lication and   |
| -                                  | Now therefore                                | e, for valuable of                             | considerati  | on, rec   | eipt wher   | eof is he  | reby ack  | nowledged,   |
| inventunder any Lasucces necess    | nee, its successo<br>tion disclosed th       | nerein for the U                               | the entire inited State lest the Dirinvention solution in the courter with | right, tes of A<br>rector -<br>set forth<br>without | itle and in<br>merica, in<br>- U.S. Pat<br>h in the ap<br>further c | terest in cluding tent and Toplication on the content and Toplication on the content in the cont | the appl<br>the right<br>Trademan<br>to the a<br>tion all p | ication and the to claim priority rk Office to issue assignee, its papers deemed |
|                                    | *I/We hereby a ylvania Avenue ication number |  | gton, DC 2   | 20037-3   | 3213 to in  | sert here  | in parer  |  |
|                                    |  | , filed  | !  |   |   |  |   | the filing date  |
| and ap                             | oplication numb                              | er of said appli                               | ication who  | en kno  | wn.   |  |   |  |
| Date:                              | 7/22/2003                                    |  | ashi   | Ku  | bota  | 建  |   |  |
| Date:                              | 7/22/2003                                    | s/ MASASHI<br>Shiga                            | KUBOTA<br>ru S   | limo  | noa   | and a  | ·   |  |
| Date:                              | 7/22/2003                                    | s/SIGERUS                                      | toshi s  | hva   | ava   | 震  |   |  |
| Date:                              |  | s/ NAOTOSHI                                    | IWASAV   | ĬΑ  |   |  |   |  |
|                                    |  | s/   |  |   |   |  |   |  |
| (Legali                            | zation not required                          | I for recording but                            | is prima fac   | ie evide  | nge of exec   | ution unde   | r 35 U.S.C  | C. §261)   |
| Witness: Masato Kimura OCCIA MUNTO |  |  |  |   |   |  |   |  |
|                                    |  |  |  | _/  | <del></del>   |  | , ,,  |  |

**RECORDED: 07/31/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014806 FRAME: 0816